Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monique Lhuillier, Inc.		06/27/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monique Lhuillier Bugbee
Street Address:	1201 S. Grand Ave., 3rd Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90015
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

Name:	Tom Bugbee
Street Address:	1201 S. Grand Ave., 3rd Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90015
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400136	MONIQUE LHUILLIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

213/891-5106 Phone:

dlipstone@buchalter.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Doug Lipstone

1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 1: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017 Address Line 4:

REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0678

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M7574-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doug Lipstone
Signature:	/Doug Lipstone/
Date:	07/10/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=MLL to Monique and Tom#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0679

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT:	Monique Lhuillier, Inc.)
REG. NO.:	2,400,136)
MARK:	MONIQUE LHUILLIER)
INT'L CLASS:	25)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monique Lhuillier, Inc., with its principal place of business now at 1201 S. Grand Ave. 3rd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90015 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark MONIQUE LHUILLIER (including, without limitation, Registration Number 2,400,136, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2000; hereinafter, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Monique Lhuillier Bugbee and Tom Bugbee, individuals, with principal place of business now at 1201 S. Grand Ave. 3rd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90015 (hereinafter, "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the Mark and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Mark, plus the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective the 7th day of December, 1999, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers unto Assignees, their successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark (including, without limitation, the registration therefore; namely Registration Number 2,400,136), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and any and all claims and demands at law or in equity that Assignor has or may hereafter acquire on account of any infringement of the Mark prior to the effective date hereof.

Assignor:

Monique Lhuillier, Inc.

Date: 6-21.06

Ten (1875)

BN 889724v2

RECORDED: 07/10/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003344 FRAME: 0680